TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/06/2002

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Design Space, LLC		103/15/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dwell Home Furnishings LLC
Street Address:	155 6th Avenue
Internal Address:	7th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10013
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76019224	DWELL
Serial Number:	76629242	DWELLBABY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)522-5306

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-522-4583

Email: maria@tassan.com

Correspondent Name: Maria v. Hardison

Address Line 1: 4143 27th Street N.

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22207-5211

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Maria v. Hardison

TRADEMARK REEL: 003503 FRAME: 0635

900072159

\$65.00 760192

=OP \$65.00

Signature:	/mvh/
Date:	03/20/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=DesignSpace#page1.tif source=DesignSpace#page2.tif source=DesignSpace#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003503 FRAME: 0636

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made this 15th day of 144704 , 2007, by and between Design Space, LLC, a New York limited liability company ("Assignor"), and Dwell Home Furnishings LLC ("Assignee"), a New York limited liability company, having an address of 155 6th Avenue, 7th Floor, New York, New York 10013.

WHEREAS, Assignor owns and has used, or is using the marks identified in Attachment A ("the Marks)") in the United States and worldwide.

WHEREAS. Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the goodwill of the business associated therewith, as well as all federal and state applications and registrations therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is bereby acknowledged, Assignor conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee all its rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks and all the federal, state, and foreign applications and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby effective *nunc pro tunc* as of December 6, 2002.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee all rights to suc for and receive all damages occurring from past infringing uses of the Marks.

Assignor warrants that it has good and valid title to the Marks, including the applications and registrations therefor. Assignor agrees that upon request by Assignee, Assignor shall execute all papers, make all rightful oaths, testify on behalf of Assignee and do all other lawful acts necessary to carry out the intent of this Assignment at Assignee's expense and request, as well as provide such other material, information, or assistance, as Assignee may consider necessary.

ću.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties, their successors and/or assigns and all others acting by, through, with, or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

DESIGN SPACE LLC

Joshua Young

Title: Prevident +

DWELL HOME FURNISHINGS LLC

Christiane Lemicux

Title TOMAL

TOTAL ITEMS SELECTED

Design Space LLC

Owner Trademark Report by Country Status: ACTIVE	
REFERENCE# MARK FILED APPL# REGOT REGIF STATUS	CLASSE
CANADA	
87C008 OWELL 08/18/2005 1.268,713 10/13/2006 674,789 REGISTERED	Á
570000 DWELLBABY 08/16/2005 1.268,714 ALLOWED	Á
UNITED STATES	
870001 DWELL & DESKIN 04/07/2000 76/019,224 ALLOWED	8,11,20 21,24,27
870005 OWELLBABY 01/28/2006 76/629,242 PENDING	12,18,20 21,24,25 27,28

END OF REPORT

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003503 FRAME: 0639